# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5061497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCT TECHNOLOGY, LTD.	07/22/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCT LTD.
Street Address:	GOVERNOR'S SQUARE   WEST BAY ROAD / LIME TREE BAY ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT # 2-105, PO BOX 1982
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8143794
Patent Number:	8334660
Patent Number:	8462025
Patent Number:	8963810
Patent Number:	8963811
Patent Number:	8525424
Patent Number:	9047810
Patent Number:	9485827
Patent Number:	9286825
Patent Number:	9280928
Patent Number:	9336704
Patent Number:	9058762
Patent Number:	9390647
Patent Number:	9818337
Patent Number:	9671609
Patent Number:	9089027
Patent Number:	9812059
Patent Number:	9698134
Patent Number:	9955542

PATENT REEL: 046422 FRAME: 0356

505014749

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9716085
Patent Number:	9704430
Patent Number:	9747872
Application Number:	15895769
Application Number:	15901712
Application Number:	15933370
Application Number:	15945497
Application Number:	15984017

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037455495

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 3251 OLD LEE HIGHWAY, SUITE 404

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA127PT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YIN-YU CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Yin-Yu Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PA127-Patent\_Transfer#page1.tif source=PA127-Patent\_Transfer#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046422 FRAME: 0357

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **SCT TECHNOLOGY**, **LTD.**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", a corporation of Cayman Islands, whose post office address is FCM LTD., Governors Square #1-205, P.O. Box 1982, West Bay Road, Grand Cayman Ky1-1104, Cayman Islands, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States Letters Patent and the United States patent applications listed below:

Patent No. 8,143,794 8,334,660 8,462,025 8,963,810 8,963,811 8,525,424 9,047,810 9,485,827 9,286,825 9,280,928 9,336,704 9,058,762 9,390,647 9,818,337 9,671,609 9,089,027 9,812,059	Issued March 27, 2012 December 18, 2012 June 11, 2013 February 24, 2015 February 24, 2015 September 3, 2013 June 2, 2015 November 1, 2016 March 15, 2016 March 8, 2016 May 10, 2016 June 16, 2015 July 12, 2016 November 14, 2017 June 6, 2017 July 21, 2015 November 7, 2017
9,698,134 9,955,542	July 4, 2017 April 24, 2018
9,716,085	July 25, 2017
9,704,430 9,747,872	July 11, 2017 August 29, 2017
Application No. 15/895,769 15/901,712 15/933,370 15/945,497 15/984,017	Filing Date February 13, 2018 February 21, 2018 March 22, 2018 April 4, 2018 May 18, 2018

and

WHEREAS, **SCT Ltd.**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of Cayman Islands, whose post office address is Governor's Square | West Bay Road / Lime Tree Bay Road |UNIT # 2-105, PO Box 1982, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said United States Letters Patent and said United States patent applications and the United

PATENT REEL: 046422 FRAME: 0358 States Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions and these United States patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions, this United States Letters Patent, and these United States patent applications, in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **SCT TECHNOLOGY**, **LTD**. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature:	_ 2. h
Typed Name:	ERIC LI
Title:	Director
Date:	July 22, 2018

PATENT REEL: 046422 FRAME: 0359

**RECORDED: 07/23/2018**